## Shenzhen Lenodell Technology Co., Ltd.

2F, 10th Block, Zhongyuntai Industtrial Park, Tangtou No.1 Road, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China

FCC ID: 2APEI-R12

Date: October 12, 2023

Federal Communications Commission 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

The letter grants authorization of **Guangzhou Havit Technology Co.,LTD** to apply the FCC for a change in identification.

This authorization applies to Shenzhen Lenodell Technology Co., Ltd. FCC ID: 2APEI-R12, granted on 07/18/2023, The equipment is electrically identical.

We are aware that **Guangzhou Havit Technology Co.,LTD** intends to market the above referenced product under **2AI6I-SK861BT**.

The only change being the FCC ID, Model and the label on the device.

The original test results, technical information and relevant documents continue to be representative of and applicable to the change ID equipment.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely

Signature:

Link Lin

(Signed)

Name/Title: Link Lin / Manager

Company: Shenzhen Lenodell Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 2F, 10th Block, Zhongyuntai Industtrial Park, Tangtou No.1 Road, Shiyan Street, Bao'an

District, Shenzhen, China Tel: +86-755-86257210 Fax: +86-755-86257210 E-Mail: link@lenodell.net